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500 LOT AUCTION
(No Buyer’s Commission)
Commencing at 1 pm
Viewing: 10:30 am to 12:55 pm
(Postal Bids close at 12 noon)
MADDINGTON
COMMUNITY CENTRE
Alcock Street, Maddington
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Food van serving hot & cold drinks and food will be on site
CONDITIONS OF SALE
PRICES. The prices alongside each lot are the RESERVES. They are the starting prices for each lot. The minimum reserve is $5, and all lots set at this price should be examined closely as bargains may exist.
AUCTIONEER. The appointed Auctioneer (Terry Finlayson) shall decide the work program for the auction.
DISPUTES. In the case of a dispute arising, the decision of the Auctioneer shall be final. If necessary, he may re-offer the lot.
BIDDING. The highest bidder shall be the purchaser. The Auctioneer shall determine the bidding advances (usually steps of approximately 10%). Where floor bids do not exceed the highest postal bid, that postal bidder will pay the reserve when no other floor or postal bids have been received, or one bidding step over the second highest postal or highest floor bid, whichever is the greater, if there have been other bids.
VIEWING:  on the day of the sale only - from 10:30am to 12:55 pm.
PAYMENT. May be made during the auction, but unless prior arrangements have been made payment is required at the end of the auction…cash is preferred. If paying by cheque, identification may be required. Major credit cards (MasterCard or Visa only) are accepted but will attract a 3% surcharge to cover merchant fees.
POSTAL BIDDERS. Please forward bids to TERRY FINLAYSON, 14 KELLAR WAY THORNLIE WA 6108 on the bidding sheet (or by email to terryf@iinet.net.au no later than 6pm the day before the sale).   Bids may also be lodged with Terry Finlayson at the auction venue on the day of sale, before 12 noon.  PAYMENT IS DUE ON RECEIPT OF INVOICE. The Auctioneer may refuse bids from past tardy and non-payers. All lots sold at over $20 will be sent insured registered mail unless otherwise requested. Dispatch of lots not sent registered is at the sole risk of the purchaser.  A charge for postage and packing may be made for all lots sent by post.
INSPECTION OF LOTS. Successful room bidders will be deemed to have inspected and accepted the lots before leaving the auction room.
DESCRIPTION OF LOTS. The descriptions in the catalogue are as submitted by the vendors. Bidders are encouraged to inspect lots which have been described as ‘mint’ as in most cases such items will have been hinged.
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SOUTHERN RIVERS AUCTION No. 35– SUNDAY 13 SEPTEMBER 2020
Please buy the following lots for me at prices not exceeding those shown on the bidding sheet below.  These bids are made subject to the conditions of sale and it is understood that you will buy for me at as much below these limits as competition permits. I have read and agree to the Conditions of Sale.
NAME (please print clearly) …………………………………………………………………………………
ADDRESS…………………………………………………………………………………………………………
………………………………………………………………………………………. Postcode……………….
TELEPHONE: (      ) ………………………………………………………………………………………………………………..

MASTERCARD              VISA           (circle as appropriate)
CARD NUMBER   ……………/……………/………………/………………
EXPIRY DATE   ……/……
                                               SIGNATURE             ……………………………………………………
DISPATCH INSTRUCTIONS: Ordinary / Registered / Insured Mail? (see point 7) …………………………………………………………………………………………………….………………
If the bidding sheet below is insufficient to record all your bids, please attach an additional bid sheet.  
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ABBREVIATIONS: ACSC = Australian Commonwealth Specialist’s Catalogue: APO = Australian Post Office:  BR = British: BW = Brusden White: CDS = Circular Date Stamp: Cnr = corner: Coll = collection: CSB = Commonwealth Savings Bank: CTO = Cancelled to Order: CV = Catalogue Value: Desc = described: Dupl = Duplication: Dz= Dzelme Catalogue: FDC = First Day Cover: FDI = First Day of Issue: FU = Fine Used: F/V = Face Value: GU = Good Used: inc = includes/including: kn =known: L/mult = Large Multiple Watermark: M/sheet = miniature sheet: MH = Mint Hinged: MLH = Mint Lightly Hinged: MUH = Mint Unhinged: MVLH = Mint Very Lightly Hinged:  nr = near: O/print = overprint/overprinted: Perf/P = Perforation: pmk =postmark/postmarked: PMC = Postmarks Compendium Illustrated: PNC = Stamp & Coin Cover: PP = Parcel Post: PPC = Picture Postcard: PSE = Pre-stamped envelope: Reg’d = Registered: SG = Stanley Gibbons: S/Mult = Small Multiple Watermark: VFU = Very Fine Used: VGU = Very Good Used: W/C = Well Centred: WMK = Watermark
POSTAL BIDDERS PLEASE NOTE: the prices in the right-hand column are the Reserves
     Lot No.  
Category                                    Description

                                                          Reserve                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        
  
	1
	Commonwealth
	Off paper in biscuit tin. 100s
	8

	2
	Japan
	1998-2016 On paper in Chinese S/B
	5

	3
	Australia
	Decimal. Off paper in shoe box
	5

	4
	World
	40+ pages Circuit sheets. Lightly travelled. Remnants priced at $255+
	25

	5
	World
	30 pages Circuit sheets. Lightly travelled. Remnants priced at $160+
	15

	6
	Box
	Stamps on/off paper, Postcards, Covers, Old albums etc
	20

	7
	Accessory
	File + 20 empty Hagners
	10

	8
	Australia
	Box 100’s stamps on paper & covers
	10

	9
	Australia
	Aust/NZ/Singapore PO pack RRP $9.45 
	5

	10
	Australia
	Panoramas of Australia FDC (incl $20)
	10

	11
	Australia
	Native animals - set maxicards RRP $10.10
	5

	12
	Australia
	Clipper ships – set maxicards RRP $7.20
	5

	13
	Australia
	The Victoria Cross – set maxicards RRP $7.25
	5

	14
	Australia
	Aust/NZ/Singapore - set maxicards RRP $6.75
	5

	15
	Australia
	Long May She Reign – set maxicards RRP $11.35
	5

	16
	Australia
	“My Dear Frank” cover & letter RRP $10.95
	5

	17
	Australia
	“Dear Mother” cover , ribbon & letter RRP $10.95
	5

	18
	Australia
	“A letter to Elly” cover & letter RRP $10.95
	5

	19
	Australia
	“Your loving son Clemm” cover & letter RRP $10.95
	5

	20
	Australia
	PNC – Mythical creatures – RRP $29.95
	20

	21
	Australia
	PNC – Medical doctors – RRP $29.95
	20

	22
	Australia
	PNC – Queens’ coronation – RRP $24.95
	15

	23
	Australia
	Coastlines FDC – face value  $8
	5

	24
	Australia
	Panoramas of Australia FDC– high value $20
	10

	25
	Australia
	Christmas 2014 FDC – face value $6.90
	5

	26
	Australia
	Christmas 2015 FDC – face value $6.20
	5

	27
	Australia
	Centenary of the AFL sheetlet
	5

	28
	AAT
	Colours of the AAT maxicard set – RRP $7.20
	5

	29
	New Zealand
	1995 definitive series FDC with $4 & $5 butterflies
	5

	30
	Great Britain
	Set 2011 Christmas
	5

	31
	Great Britain
	2003 World champions m/s FDC
	5

	32
	Australia
	2015 The First Victoria Cross FDC
	5

	33
	Australia
	Armadale-Kelmscott Philatelic Society 40th anniversary envelope (only 20 produced) with Armadale & Kelmscott postmarks
	5

	34
	AAT
	Set of four FDC’s 1984 Antarctic Scenes, SS 62 – 66 incl. 
	5

	35
	AAT
	Set of four FDC’s, 1984 Anniversary, SS 60 & 61 
	5

	36
	PPC
	LATVIA Picture Post Cards of 1966
	5

	37
	PPC
	ESTONIA plus NEPAL Picture Post Cards of 1960’s & 70’s 
	5

	38
	PPC
	Four mint Picture Post Cards of COLOGNE CATHEDRAL 
	5

	39
	PPC
	Four Picture Post Cards of SWEDEN with stamps 
	5

	40
	PPC
	Six Picture Post Cards of DUBAI, mint + used 
	5

	41
	PPC
	Ten Picture Post Cards of MACAO, all mint 
	5

	42
	PPC
	Approx. 150 Picture Post Cards of QUEENSLAND, mostly mint 
	20

	43
	PPC
	Approx. 48 Picture Post Cards of SINGAPORE, mostly mint 
	7

	44
	NEW ZEALAND
1958 Health mini sheet pair on long cover to WA, with FDI cds. 
5

	1958 Health mini sheet pair on long cover to WA, with FDI cds. 
	5

	45
	NEW ZEALAND
1931 Arms 12/6 plum postally used. SG cat.£170
50

	1931 Arms 12/6 plum postally used. SG cat.£170
	50

	46
	NEW ZEALAND
	1931 Arms £1000 postal fiscal with Stamp Duties cds and puncture
	50

	47
	NEW ZEALAND
1958 Health mini sheet pair on long cover to WA, with FDI cds.
5

	1913/25 QV long fiscal 2/- and 5/- ovptd OFFICIAL used. SG O85/86, cat.£190
	30

	48
	NEW ZEALAND
1931 Arms 12/6 plum postally used. SG cat.£170
50

	1926/7 Admirals 2/- on Jones and Cowan papers, 3/- on Jones paper fine used (3). Cat.£299
	60

	49
	NEW ZEALAND
	1926/7 3/- Admiral on Cowan paper mint unhinged. SG cat.£130++
	60

	50
	NEW ZEALAND
	1920 Victory set inc both 1d shades, plus 2d surcharge, all mint unhinged/ SG cat.£60++
	60

	51
	NEW ZEALAND
	1902/7 5/- Mt Cook perf 14 postally used OAMARU. Very fine used, cat.£300
	100

	52
	NEW ZEALAND
	1878 2/- deep rose QV used with 'D' obliterator. SG 185, cat.£300
	75

	53
	NEW ZEALAND
	1878 5/- grey QV used with cds, centred to right. SG 186, cat.£300
	75

	54
	NEW ZEALAND
	1907/8 OFFICIAL ovpt on ½d, 2d, 6d and 1/- all mint unhinged. SG cat.£393++
	200

	55
	NEW ZEALAND
	1931 Smiling Boys 1d and 2d Health mint unhinged. Superb, fresh examples
	200

	56
	SAMOA

	small */u collection on album leaves in folder. Includes minisheets. (100s)
	25

	57
	NIUE

	small collection */**/u on album leaves in folder, including ** m/sheets (100s)
	25

	58
	CATALOGUE

	Stanley Gibbons 2015 British Commonwealth 1840-1970, minor spinal damage at base
	15

	59
	BR INDIAN OCEAN TERR
	1968 original set of 15 ** (no 1970 'a' numbers)
	10

	60
	GREAT BRITAIN

	1847 6d purple embossed, smudgy barred numeral cancel, 2 small cuts at base. Cut square, cat.£1000
	40

	61
	IRELAND
	1922/34 ½d and 1d coils *, SG 71a (£24) and 72c (£12)
	10

	62
	NETHERLANDS

	1947/8 Queen Wilhelmina defins to 60c complete mint unhinged. SG 640/55, cat.£225 (16)
	30

	63
	NETHERLANDS
	1951 25g Gull air fine used. SG 743, cat.£200
	40

	64
	NETHERLANDS
	1872 2g.50 King William bicolour fine used. SG 75, cat.£180
	30

	65
	NETHERLANDS
	1952 Relief Fund Flowers set of 5 in mint unhinged blocks of 4. SG749/53, cat.£112
	25

	66
	NETHERLANDS
	1949/51 Queen Juliana defins to 1g fresh vlh mint. SG 684/98, cat.£470 as muh. (16)
	40

	67
	NETHERLANDS
	1949 150c Pro Aero lower right corner block, the top units **, lower units with thin spots
	25

	68
	BELGIUM

	1952 UPU Congress 40f+10f turquoise top value mint unhinged. SG 1409, cat.£180
	60

	69
	GREAT BRITAIN

	1841 1d red brown imperf (no gum) on blued paper. 3 margins. SG 8, cat.£600 (with gum)
	40

	70
	AUSTRALIA

	1937/49 £1 thin paper Robes mint unhinged, centred a little down and left
	30

	71
	GREAT BRITAIN

	1847 6d purple embossed, lightly u, cut square, touching at right. SG 60, cat.£1000
	120

	72
	GREAT BRITAIN

	1847 1/- pale green embossed, BN '890', 4 margins just clear, cut square SG 54, cat.£1000
	100

	73
	GREAT BRITAIN
	1883 5/ rose with bold LOMBARD ST B.O.  SG 180, cat.£250
	30

	74
	Accessory
	Stamp album loose leaf empty
	5

	75
	New Zealand
	1960-1990 mounted in album virtually complete (no Ross Dependency)MUH
	250

	76
	Australia
	Small stock book pre-dec pairs perfed WA MUH
	10

	77
	New Zealand
	Small stock book pre-dec blocks, pairs, singles, some complete sets MUH
	15

	78
	Australia
	Postmark “Barabub” on GV 2d FU
	5

	79
	Australia
	5/- cattle (cream) MUH
	5

	80
	Australia
	Roo 1/- multi wmk right frame distorted FU
	30

	81
	New Zealand
	QEII imprint blocks and plate numbers MUH
	30

	82
	New Zealand
	GVI set overprinted “Official” MUH
	80

	83
	Gurnsey
	Green stockbooksets in blocks 4 & single sets. Retail val $150 MUH. Cheap at
	60

	84
	Cook Islands
	1966 set overprinted Airmail MUH
	10

	85
	New Zealand
	Cover addressed to c/o High Commissioner London from Whanganui with 1935 airmail set first flight
	20

	86
	New Zealand
	1920 Victory set mint MLH
	10

	87
	Jersey
	Vaccine box corner blocks 4 mainly sets MUH Retail $260 modest reserve at
	90

	88
	Australia
	1971 Christmas block 7 MUH
	5

	89
	Australia
	Booklet 5/-, 5x12 complete MUH
	20

	90
	Australia
	GVI 3d die 1 “TA” joined MUH
	30

	91
	New Zealand
	1920 Victory set odd tone MUH
	30

	92
	Australia
	GVI 3d “white wattles” MUH
	100

	93
	Australia
	Marginal robe set (thin paper) MUH
	100

	94
	Australia
	Postage FV $32.40 MUH
	10

	95
	New Zealand
	QV 6d chestnut SG 42 3 ½ margins FU
	30

	96
	Australia
	Roo 9d CofA vertical pair (odd blunt perf) centred right MUH
	10

	97
	Canada
	1942 set (13) MUH
	15

	98
	Australia
	Kingsford Smith set plus 6d OS MUH
	20

	99
	New Zealand
	1940 Centenial set MUH
	50

	100
	New Zealand
	1960 set MUH
	45

	101
	New Zealand
	1925 Dunedin Exhibition set MUH/MLH
	25

	102
	Cook Islands
	1938 set of 3 NZ multi wmk Retail £85  MLH
	30

	103
	New Guinea
	9d hut FU
	10

	104
	New Zealand
	2017 Lion’s rugby tour (5) VFU
	7

	105
	New Zealand
	2015 Longest reigning monarch (7) MUH
	6

	106
	New Zealand
	2015 world heritage sites (6) MUH
	6

	107
	Ross Dependency
	2015 Trans Antarctic 2 x m/s MUH
	5

	108
	Ross Dependency
	2015 Trans Antarctic Exp (6) MUH
	5

	109
	New Zealand
	2016 Christmas (6) MUH
	5

	110
	New Zealand
	2015 Native sea shells m/s MUH
	5

	111
	New Zealand
	2015 Native sea shells (6) MUH
	5

	112
	New Zealand
	2015 Air New Zealand m/s MUH
	5

	113
	New Zealand
	2015 Air New Zealand (5) MUH
	5

	114
	New Zealand
	2015 Christmas (8) MUH
	6

	115
	New Zealand
	2014 Christmas (8) MUH
	6

	116
	New Zealand
	2015 Cricket world cup (sheetlet) MUH
	6

	117
	New Zealand
	2006 Brussels Expo FDC
	5

	118
	New Zealand
	2006 Christmas (11) MUH
	5

	119
	New Zealand
	2014 landmarks (sheetlet) MUH
	6

	120
	World
	1952 Stanley Gibbons catalogue (good condition)
	5

	121
	Australia
	2000 stamps in envelope, gum, s/a, no int, FU
	5

	122
	Australia
	1932 5/- Sydney Harbor Bridge MVLH
	300

	123
	Australia
	1934 Macarthur set MLH
	30

	124
	Australia
	1934 Victoria centenary set MVLH
	15

	125
	Australia
	1935 ANZAC set MLH
	12

	126
	Australia
	1936 KGV silver jubilee set MUH
	30

	127
	Australia
	2000 45c The last ANZAC’s gutter MUH
	5

	128
	Australia
	2007 50c caravanning gutter MUH
	5

	129
	Australia
	2008 50c Lest We Forget gutter MUH
	5

	130
	Australia
	2010 60c little dogs gutter MUH
	5

	131
	Australia
	2010 60c emergency services gutter MUH
	5

	132
	Australia
	2012 60c ANZAC gutter MUH
	5

	133
	Australia
	2008-2010 FU s/a in envelopes. FU gummed in Hagners, gummed blocks, sheetlets, MSS in folder MUH fv $200
	25

	134
	Australia
	2010 – 2013 FU s/a in envelopes. Gummed blocks, sheetlets, mss, singles MUH, gummed FU in stockbook fv $250
	30

	135
	Australia
	1992 complete ex PO annual with PO BoxLink label
	10

	136
	Australia
	2011 PO annual complete fv $80
	20

	137
	Australia
	2008 olympic games 14 sheetlets
	25

	138
	Australia
	1966 – 1986 parcel rates (94) mostly FU
	10

	139
	Australia
	2000 faces of Australia (25) VFU collected separately
	15

	140
	Australia
	1982 – 2001 eleven different booklets
	5

	141
	Great Britain
	1887/90 Jubilee set of 14 values SG197-211 (1/2d – 1/-) plus 213&214 cat value £440 fine selected copies at realistic reserve
	25

	142
	Vatican
	8 mint stamps from 1930’s & 1940’s inclSG49. Total cat value £100 clean lot
	10

	143
	Australia
	Australia decimal mint & fine used. Study of perf variations incl singles, pairs & booklet panes on 6 Hagner sheets. Attractive lot
	25

	144
	Australia
	1
970 famous Australians complete set of 4 booklet panes on “Royal” FDC’s in excellent condition
	15

	145
	Australia
	28 Feb 17 censored cover to Borringe Sweden (arrival backstamp) re addressed to Stockholm. Pair KGV 1d reds tied by Sth Aust machine cancel
	15

	146
	Australia
	15 Feb 19 mourning cover with 2 KGV 1d reds tied by Deloraine Tas CDS to local address
	10

	147
	Rhodesia/BSA Company
	British South Africa Company 1892 £2 rose-red SG11 fiscally used with 10/01/07 perfin vgu – scarce stamp postally used
	10

	148
	Australia
	6d chestnut smu roo opt OS MLH block 4. ACSC 22 (OS) cat val £360 as mint singles. Well centered 
	50

	149
	Australia
	1934 Melbourne centenary set of 3 perf 10 ½ SG 147/9. Cat val £55
	20

	150
	Australia
	1934 MacArthur set of 4 fine mint/MLH SG150/2 Dark hills cat val £81
	20

	151
	Australia
	1935 silver jubilee set 3 superb MUH SG 156/8. Cat val £42
	20

	152
	Australia
	1936 SA centenary set 3 MUH SG 161/3 cat val £35
	12

	153
	Australia
	1940 armed forces set 4 superb MUH. SG196/9 cat val £50
	12

	154
	Australia
	1948-56 arms set 4 superb MUH SG 224a,224b,224c,224d. Cat val £151 – excellent value
	60

	155
	Australia
	1937 Kingsford Smith pair mint hinged overprinted OS. SG0123/4 cat val £360
	50

	156
	Canada
	1938-9 Special Delivery stamp pair S 9 &10 cat val £66 MLH & S11 1939 Special Delivery stamp MH cat val £10
	15

	157
	Canada
	2 sets Special Delivery stamps (i) 1942 S12-14 cat val  £25 & (ii) 1946 S15-17 cat val £30. mint/MLH
	15

	158
	Australia
	KGV post card P18(2)A cat val £100 fine unused
	25

	159
	Australia
	KGV post card P139 cat val £100 fine unused
	25

	160
	Australia
	KGV 2d red embossed envelope surcharged “three halfpence” EP26 cat val £75 fine unused
	20

	161
	Australia
	1 1/2d red lettercard LC63 cat val £60 with two pence surcharge overprint – fine condition
	15

	162
	Australia
	1d carmine KGV embossed cover ES31 cat val £50 – fine condition
	12

	163
	Western Australia
	1901 2 1/2d blue WcrownA wmk SG114. VFU block 4. Post mark Lawlers 36-b 26 Avr 1904
	10

	164
	Queensland
	1860-1905 remaindered collection. Noted SG1 1d carmine-rose FU 4 margin with 2 close margins & another 34 Machin heads to 10/- sepia, 40 side face issues with values to 2/- & NSW 2d blue QV on piece with Mr 5 1860 postmark. Total cat val approx £1500. SG1 would retail for at least the reserve
	300

	165
	Australia
	Seven Seas optional extra pages 1996-1999 with different sets of counter printed stamps &2 sets of Monotil stamps each with a set of 6 stamps MUH. Would have to be a bargain
	45

	166
	Australia
	Special cancels/stamp with labels attached 13 August 2004.  Full set of 10 stamps with attached labels on 10 different covers posted from Kangaroo Ground Victoria & 1 postally used cover – 13 covers
	15

	167
	Australia
	Mainly MUH pre decimals on 3 Hagner sheets. Total 129 stamps with values to 2/6d
	15

	168
	Canada
	Hagner with 33 mint stamps, minor duplication. Noted $1 Mits Cossack cv £50. Total cat val £245. Low reserve
	20

	169
	Ephemra/Cinderellas
	7 GB items & Aust 1972 Anpex souvenir  sheet with £1 & £2 roos & 5/- SHB. Excellent condition
	15

	170
	Cocos Keeling Islands
	164 mint stamps & 3 mini sheets in small album. tempting reserve
	20

	171
	BR COMMONWEALTH
	Mint/ MUH / Used range of sets and singles in Stockbook
	50

	172
	REST OF THE WORLD
	Mint/ MUH / Used range of sets and singles in Stockbook
	50

	173
	AUSTRALIA
	80 Pre Decimals MUH on Hagner
	8

	174
	AUSTRALIA
	Decimal - Used High & non letter rate values on & off paper
	10

	175
	OMNIBUS
	Br Commonwealth 1981 Royal Wedding x 25 different sets MUH in Album
	10

	176
	CARTON
	of odds and ends
	10

	177
	GREAT BRITAIN
	1971 Postal Strike - 7 different covers - Loadrunners Coventry
	10

	178
	WA REVENUES
	1938 to 1967 on dockets & piece (approx 30)
	10

	179
	WA REVENUES
	Impressed Duty stamps on receipts etc
	10

	180
	WEST AUST
	400+ Swans - used
	10

	181
	WA / AUSTRALIA
	KGV - 2 covers including '20 Posted' plus about 30 - many on piece with postmark interest
	10

	182
	PHONECARDS
	mostly Australia with many Specialist / Commemorative Items
	10

	183
	WEST AUST
	VSM 'Stamp' postcard with inset view in gold border -  'Albany, West Australia.' Unused
	25

	184
	VICTORIA
	VSM 'stamp' postcard with inset view in gold border -  ' Old Treasury ....Melbourne.' Unused20
	20

	185
	QUEENSLAND
	VSM 'stamp' postcard with inset view in gold border -  ' Brisbane (looking West).' Unused
	20

	186
	WORLD
	9 x Zieher (or similar) 'Stamp' Postcards including Fiji, Victoria, Ceylon, Japan - Unused
	50

	187
	TASMANIA
	1994 Exhibition Souvenir Reproduction PPC's featuring the 1899 Pictorials (8)
	10

	188
	GREAT BRITAIN
	Souvenir / Reproduction 'Stamp' Postcards (16)
	10

	189
	AUST & WORLD
	Souvenir Postcards & Stationary (19)
	10

	190
	ACCESSORY
	Hagner Binder with 40 x 1 strip (page) singled sided 'Hagners'
	25

	191
	ACCESSORY
	Hagner Binder with 40 x 2 strip (page) singled sided 'Hagners'
	25

	192
	ACCESSORY
	Hagner Binder with 40 x 6 strip (page) singled sided 'Hagners
	25

	193
	USA
	1981 Sheet of 50 different x 20c State Bird & Flower Emblems MUH
	10

	194
	USA
	1991 Sheet of 50 different x 29c State Flower Emblems MUH
	10

	195
	FRENCH TERRITORIES
	Mint & Used on album pages - includes some useful New Caledonia
	20

	196
	AUSTRALIA
	1974 Balloon Flight Covers ex Peter Vizzard x 4 different
	10

	197
	AUSTRALIA
	1971 Christmas Block of 7 FDC
	5

	198
	AUSTRALIA
	1990 Colonial Stamps M/s FDC with Anniver_ary Postmark Error
	10

	199
	NORTH  BORNEO
	1950 KGV Definitives set of 15 First Day of Issue on Cover
	50

	200
	WEST AUST
	WA Study Group publication. 'The Forces, Prisoner of War and Censor Mail'
	40

	201
	Australia
	½d to 1/4 (9) Mix of Punctured O.S and very fine ACSC $78
	28

	202
	Papua 
	No Gum - But fine + fresh SG £70
	15

	203
	Australia 
	1964 - 5d Green QE Selvedge block of 9 - from booklet sheet imperf on left and botton selvedge Scarce - MUH
	25

	204
	Australia 
	 725c - Black Omitted - Green Omitted included yellow
	90

	205
	Australia 
	1926 - 6d Kangaroo Ash Imprint Pair MLH ACSC $200
	50

	206
	Australia 
	Think left Re-entry Pane $80
	20

	207
	Australia 
	1935 - Silver Jubilee Mint Unhinged ACSC $120
	40

	208
	Australia 
	KGV heads - Set of (6) 1d to 1/4
	5

	209
	Australia 
	1938 - 5/-, 10/-, £1 Very lightly hinged ACSC $185
	45

	210
	Australia 
	1948 - 2/- Crocodile wmk thin paper Mint Unhinged ACSC $75
	25

	211
	Toga
	1923 - 24 - 'TONGA' PENT - E - UA
	50

	212
	Australia 
	Buffalo George VIC to Christchurch
	20

	213
	Australia 
	Kangaroo - SG 6d, SG 9d, SG 1/-, SG 2/- very fine 
	20

	214
	Australia 
	1923 - Commonwealth of Australia
	10

	215
	Australia 
	 KGV Post Card MUH set of (6) 1938, 1943, 1950,1953,1954,1957, ACSC $130
	10

	216
	Australia 
	1925 - KGV Post Card Die111
	5

	217
	Australia 
	1925 - KGV Post Card Die111
	5

	218
	Australia 
	KGV - LC 18 Ash Log QLD
	25

	219
	Australia 
	1913 - Australia 1d and 6d pair
	25

	220
	Australia 
	9 Coil Pairs ACSC $72 Mint Unhinged
	7

	221
	Australia 
	1913 - Kangaroo 6d, SG9 Mint Unhinged ACSC $325
	85

	222
	Australia 
	1913 - Kangaroo 2½ Indigo Mint Unhinged ACSC $325
	75

	223
	Australia 
	Aerogrammes - 35+ different from 1924 - fine used
	5

	224
	Papua
	1927 - 1d Grey / black and red part SG94a Harrison Imprint
	12

	225
	Australia 
	KGV Head - 1½ Green part Harrison Imprint Single Centred right MUH
	20

	226
	Australia 
	1928 - Miniature sheet CTO Red + Blue small thin top left NO GUM - ACSC $475
	95

	227
	Australia 
	Block four good colour fine Hobart Cds 
	30

	228
	Malaya
	1949 - SELANGOR $5 Sultan £45 Mint Lightly Hinged
	25

	229
	Australia 
	NSW - VIC 6 fields P.O / Censor 1944 - 1953
	5

	230
	Malaya
	1929/52 - 11 Commercial Covers Sinagpore to Johore etc.
	40

	231
	Australia 
	1918 - 1d Carmine-red KGV Single Wmk. Comb perf. Smooth paper. MH slightly off-centred. Cliche V11/60 with variety "RA of Australia joined" ACSC 71Y(4)j CV $75
	35

	232
	Australia 
	1918 - Horizontal pair 1d Carmine-rose KGV Single Wmk. Comb perf. Smooth paper. MLH well centred. Cliche V111/59-60, V111/60 with variety "Run N of ONE - 3rd state" ACSC 71V(4)vb CV $85
	40

	233
	Australia 
	1915 - ½d Green KGV Single Wmk. Inverted Watermark. MLH slightly off-centred ACSC 63Ba CV $50
	20

	234
	Australia 
	1923 - Blk 4  ½d Orange KGV Single Wmk with LH selvdge, Inverted watermark 3 x MUH & 1 x MLH. Off-centred. Gum aging ACSC 66Aa CV $90
	35

	235
	Australia 
	1924 - 1d Green KGV Single Wmk. MVLH well centred, Minor gum aging. Cliche V11/37 with variety "flaw under King's neck" ACSC 77B(4)h CV $60
	30

	236
	Australia
	Box KGV used, 1/2d to 5d. Many 100's including 1d reds.
	20

	237
	Australia
	Anzac tin Australian postmarks A-Y. Mostly WA in packets Pre-Dec to 1960's,+ other states etc: 100's.
	15

	238
	Australia
	WA postmarks. Lots of scarcer items on 7 hagners. 100's pre-dec: to dec: 1960's. No Duplication.
	12

	239
	WA Postmarks
	4 hagner sides of PERTH postmarks, from numerals, duplexes, cds to roller cancels. Few 100.
	15

	240
	Reference catal:
	4 Cavendish, UK catalogues 2018. GB specialist + other useful references.
	5

	241
	Reference catal:
	3x Phoenix Auction catalogues 2015. Useful Australian stamp reference.
	5

	242
	Australia
	Small box Australian commemoratives. All WA postmarks. Approx: 350.
	6

	243
	KGV
	Plastic container WA postmarks on KGV. 500+.
	25

	244
	WA swans
	Box of used WA swans. 1000+.
	35

	245
	WA postmarks
	Selection on hagner from A-Y. Mostly clear strikes inc: Savings Bank Kojonup. 40.
	5

	246
	WA Postmarks
	Selection of 12 Bar numerals. 1  to 36. Not complete. 22 including 3 pairs.
	12

	247
	WA Postmarks
	Selection of Boulder postmarks with 2x PPC's, rande of duplex, cds and index  numbers. ( 11 ).
	25

	248
	WA Postmarks
	Fremantle selection inc: duplex's, cds, range of index no + one postcard. 78 stamps.
	20

	249
	WA Postmarks
	Selection on KGV on 5 hagner sides. A-Y with no duplication. 300+ ( pairs included ).
	45

	250
	Bulk KGV
	Small box KGV used with WA postmarks. Various values to 5d. 500+.
	25

	251
	Australia
	Bundle Pre-Decimal and Decimal covers, many with various cachets ( 45).
	10

	252
	Australia
	Bundle recent Decimal mail covers. Noted Priority mail covers + odds and ends.
	5

	253
	WA Postal Stat:.
	WA PC13 with Bunbury cds 31-7-14. Late use to Wellington Mills.
	15

	254
	WA Postal Stat:.
	WA PC5 from Albany DxPO 1b 17-05 1898 to Melbourne.
	10

	255
	WA Postal Stat:.
	WA PC2 from Bunbury Dxl in:2 17-07-02, to Lockville. Very clean and neat.
	15

	256
	WA PPC
	From Wagin A25 Feb: 1909 to North Perth. Photo Franco/British exhib:, Uxbridge Rd entrance.
	10

	257
	WA
	Bundle of six postal items. M/Used.
	10

	258
	WA Postal Stat:.
	WA PC2 from Fremantle A25 25-07-1909 (local). Advice of cargo receivals by SS.Gorgon.
	15

	259
	WA Postmarks
	No.7 Pumping Station, A25. 1930 on pair ( rejoined ) 1d Green KGV.
	5

	260
	WA Postmarks
	Whittakers Mill D28 2-07-18, on pair 4d Orange KGV.
	8

	261
	WA Postmarks
	No.2 State Mill Dwellingup A25 on 11/2d KGV on piece.
	5

	262
	WA Postmarks
	Williams 3b 10-01-10. Multiple strikes on B4 1d red swans.
	10

	263
	Western Aust:
	1893 1d carmine swan with Wmk: CrownCA INVERTED. Listed by SG and scarce. Perth DxB6 cancel.
	20

	264
	Western Aust:
	1912 3d Yellow-brown swan. P12.5. Wmk: Crown/A REVERSED. Upright pair, Katanning A25 17-05-12.
	30

	265
	WA PPC
	"Falk" Museum/Art gallery Perth. SA to Sydney per SS. Riverina,24-04-13.
	8

	266
	SOUTH AFRICA
HOMELANDS
	Stockbook of sets. Bophuthatswana and Venda. Duplication of sets. CV £450+
	50

	267
	SOUTH AFRICA
	Binder of Maxi Cards. South Africa, South West Africa and Homelands
	10

	268
	GREAT BRITAIN
	90+ First Day Covers. Good source for fine used stamps
	45

	269
	GREAT BRITAIN
	1984 set of Machine Postage Paid labels (32)
	10

	270
	NSW POSTAGE DUES
	Selection of Household Insurance policy receipts with pre-decimal postage dues. Various values 2d to £1. Earliest noted 1929 with another 1946. Remainder 50's and early 60's. Two receipts post 1966 also.
	5

	271
	AUSTRALIA
	1d pale violet strip of 4. Mint Unhinged
	50

	272
	AUSTRALIA
	VARIETY 1d green KGV. Sm wmk p14 block of 4 with top left stamp showing "WATTLE LINE" and tick 0.5mm right of point of left value tablet. State II ACSC 80(4)fa. Mint Hinged
	80

	273
	AUSTRALIA
	3d green Airmail Type B (31.75mm x 21.5m) margin block of 4 SG 115 MUH
	50

	274
	AUSTRALIA
	1937 150th Anniversary of NSW SG 193/5 Mint unhinged
	15

	275
	AUSTRALIA
	2018 Centenary of WWI M/sheet o'printed Brisbane Stamp & Coin Show. Patron. No. 54 of 100
	20

	276
	AUSTRALIA
	2018 AAT Crabeater Seal M/sheet o'printed Brisbane Stamp & Coin Show 2018. Collectors Day No. 58 of 100
	20

	277
	AUSTRALIA
	2018 AAT Aurora Australis M/sheet o'printed Brisbane Stamp &Coin Show 2018. Remembrance Day No. 58 of 100
	20

	278
	AUSTRALIA
	2018 Invictus Games PNC o'printed Brisbane Stamp & Coin Show 2018. Collectors Day No. 58 of 100
	50

	279
	AUSTRALIA
	1993 Threatened Species Counter Printed Stamps in stamp pack
	5

	280
	AUSTRALIA
	1994 Threatened Species Counter Printed Stamps in stamp pack
	5

	281
	AUSTRALIA
	1935 20th Anniversary of Gallipoli Landing. Mint hinged. SG 154/5
	25

	282
	AUSTRALIA
	1934 1/6d Hermes no watermark. Mint very lightly hinged. SG 153
	30

	283
	AUSTRALIA
	1937 1/6d Hermes CofA watermark. Mint hinged. SG 153a
	7

	284
	AUSTRALIA
	1931 6d violet Kingsford Smith. Fine used. SG 123
	10

	285
	AUSTRALIA
	1993 Parliament sheet of 25 stamps
	10

	286
	AUSTRALIA
	1988-95 Living Together stamp pack (includes the .39c)
	10

	287
	AUSTRALIA
	1996 Passing of Olympic Flag sheetlet of 10 presentation pack
	5

	288
	AUSTRALIA
	1996 Ferdinand von Mueller sheetlet of 10 presentation pack
	10

	289
	AUSTRALIA
	1975 APO Gift pack (Sydney Philatelics retail @ $60)
	10

	290
	AUSTRALIA
	1971 Xmas stamp pack. Unopened
	5

	291
	AAT
	1966-68 Decimal currency issue SG 8/18. Mint Unhinged
	30

	292
	AAT
	1979-81 Ships SG 37/52 .Mint Unhinged
	9

	293
	AAT
	1984-87 Antarctic Scenes. SG 63/77. Mint Unhinged
	6

	294
	AAT
	1995 Whales & Dolphins m/sht overprinted Singapore '95 Stamp Exhibition
	25

	295
	AAT
	1996 Whales & Dolphins m/sht overprinted Capex '96 Stamp Exhibition
	25

	296
	QUEENSLAND
	1882-95 £1 QV deep green. Wmk 6 twice sideways. Fine used. SG 165
	70

	297
	QUEENSLAND
	1911 3d bistre-brown QV. Perf 13 x 11. Vertical Mint Unhinged pair. SG 304
	25

	298
	NEW SOUTH WALES
	1860-72 6d fawn QC wmk double lined figure of value. Used SG 146
	40

	299
	NEW SOUTH WALES
	1902 3d yellow-green QV wmk Cown/NSW perf 11x12. Used SG 211e
	20

	300
	NEW SOUTH WALES
	1903 2/6d Superb Lyrebird wmk Crown/NSW. Used. SG 326
	15

	301
	TASMANIA
	1864-68 1d dull vermillion. Perf 12½ Fine used. SG 81
	35

	302
	TASMANIA
	1858 1/- vermillion. Imperf cot square. Fine used SG 41
	50

	303
	POSTAL HISTORY
	7 commercial envelopes with either Underpaid stamp or Taxed Stamp (no stamps)
	5

	304
	FLIGHT COVER
	7 July 1931 First Direct Flight Nairobi-Kisumu-London. Wilson Airways to Kisumu then Imperial Airways to London
	30

	305
	WEST AUSTRALIA
	Postmarks on Swans, Voids, 9 and 12 bar numerals. 45 stamps
	180

	306
	WEST AUSTRALIA
	Postmarks on Swans. 15 bar numerals. In order. 33 stamps
	100

	307
	WEST AUSTRALIA
	Postmarks on Swans. A to G. 90 postmarks. 
	90

	308
	WEST AUSTRALIA
	Postmarks on Swans. G to N. 90 postmarks
	140

	309
	WEST AUSTRALIA
	Postmarks on Swans. N to Y. 78 postmarks
	100

	310
	WEST AUSTRALIA
	Postmarks on KGV. A to M. 72 postmarks all different
	60

	311
	WEST AUSTRALIA
	Postmarks on KGV. M to Y. 54 postmarks all different
	50

	312
	K.U.T.
	KGV. 100’s in stock book (excess stock)
	45

	313
	KONG KONG
	1985 to 1997 mixed mint and used on stock sheets
	35

	314
	FRANCE
	In album from 1960 to 1980. 100’s in order. All different
	100

	315
	FRANCE
	100’s in box. Mostly used
	10

	316
	Bahamas
	SG 39b block of 4. Good used. CV £120  
	20

	317
	Basutoland
	SG 32 to 35 Mint Hinged. Specimen. CV £140
	20

	318
	AUSTRALIA
	2000 Gold Medal mini sheets (x6). Fine Used
	20

	319
	HONG KONG
	SG 48a good used. SG 49 mint & used, SG 50 H/C & good used. (5) CV £140
	15

	320
	HONG KONG
	SG 73 good used. CV £350
	35

	321
	CANADA
	SG 423b block of 6. Mint Unhinged. CV £100
	15

	322
	FALKLAND IS
	SG 28 Mint lightly hinged. CV £300
	40

	323
	FALKLAND IS
	SG 139 to 142. Mint Unhinged/lightly hinged. 1935 set
	18

	324
	PAPAL STATES
	SG 42 to 55. Copies. Mint
	10

	325
	GAMBIA
	SG 215 to 222 plus SG 193 to 200. Fine Used
	6

	326
	WEST AUSTRALIA
	Postmarks. All 3B’s. 70+ stamps. B to N
	10

	327
	FALKLAND IS
	Mixed Mint Unhinged sets (9) 1970’s-1980’s
	10

	328
	HONG KONG
	SG 8, 8a & 8b plus SG 11, 11a & 11b. Good Used (6) CV £140
	15

	329
	HONG KONG
	SG 15 & 15a, SG 16, SG 17 & 17a. Good Used (5) CV £140
	25

	330
	HONG KONG
	SG 40, 41 and 42. Good Used CV £130
	25

	331
	HONG KONG
	SG 62 mint & used, SG 65, 68 & 70 good used
	6

	332
	HONG KONG
	SG 133 to 136 mint & Used. SG 140 to 146 Mint Unhinged/Lightly hinged
	18

	333
	HONG KONG
	SG 137 to 139, Mint & Used
	20

	334
	GIBRALTAR
	SG 200 to 213 full set. Mint Lightly Hinged
	18

	335
	Circuit Sheets
	World Priced $100.00
	15

	336
	Circuit Sheets
	World Priced $100.00
	15

	337
	Circuit Sheets
	World Priced $100.00
	15

	338
	Plastic Box
	Australia
	10

	339
	Plastic Box
	World
	5

	340
	Plastic Box
	World
	5

	341
	Box
	Canadian Year Books (1981,1982,1984),  Canadian Presentation packs, Prestamped Envelopes, Boxes with stamps Also sheet stamps
	20

	342
	Box
	Two Stamp Albums with Stamps, Folder with Sheet Stamps, Australian Year Books 1981,1983,1986,2004, Plus New Zealand Year Book 1983
	45

	343
	Plastic box
	Germany`
	10

	344
	2 albums
	Poland
	20

	345
	World
	Used in stamp album
	20

	346
	World
	Used in stamp album
	30

	347
	Box
	Used in stamp album & bits & pieces
	10

	348
	Switzerland
	Booklets 1990/3 Pro Patria & definitive 5f booklets SB57c & 58. High cat. 6 booklets
	50

	349
	Netherlands
	1893/8 2g50 perf 11x111/2 lovely “socked on the nose” BOXMEER cds. SG39 cat £255
	40

	350
	Netherlands
	1893/8 5g lake & bronze green perf 11 FU. SG cat £700
	100

	351
	Netherlands
	1951 Gulls air  15g & 25g FU SG 742/743 cat £400
	80

	352
	France
	1931 1f50 Sinking Fund fresh mint  SG 493 cat £180
	60

	353
	Switzerland
	1854/62 1f grey lilac with bold ZURICH 1860 cds SG 39 cat £1,100
	70

	354
	Switzerland
	1881 1f gold “Seated Helvetia on granite paper, lightly used with guarantee stamp. SG 123 cat £1,500
	70

	355
	Netherlands
	1899/1910 10g orange red VFU SG197 cat £1,000
	250

	356
	Netherlands
	1920 2g50 surcharges (2) FU SG236/7 cat £340
	65

	357
	Netherlands
	1913 10g Centenary of independence used SG 225 cat £1,100
	80

	358
	Liechtenstein 
	1921 2r olive yellow blocks of 4 and 6, 2 1/2r black brown block of 10, all postally used cat £390
	40

	359
	Italian occ of Slovenia
	1941 'R.Commissariato Civile…' ovpts on Yugoslavia airs **. Gilbert h/s on back. Set of 10, cat.£550++
	120

	360
	Germany
	1900 5m 'REICHSPOST' used with 2 cds (as per postal regs), weak lower r corner perf. SG 65a Cat.£600
	25

	361
	Netherlands
	1914 Internment Camp pair fresh mint unhinged and assumed to be reprints
	20

	362
	Tonga
	1892 piece with 2FE94 cds tying 1d BISECT (SG 10b, £850 on cover) and 2d SG 11 (£16). Genuine make up
	50

	363
	Samoa
	1895 (MAY 28) small piece with 1/- perf 12½ BISECT SG 25a, black cds. £350 on cover
	20

	364
	Great Britain
	1880/1924 used (88) in mixed condition on stockleaves, with KEVII 2/6 and 5/-
	10

	365
	France
	Red Cross booklets 1960/3, 1968, 1972 plus 1964 PHILATEC 1f with tab on multicoloured card
	30

	366
	East Germany (DDR)
	1964 15th Anniversary minisheets (2) without gum as issued. SG MSE794a, cat.£80 each
	10

	367
	South Africa
	1940s ½d Springbok and 1d Ship, each in cylinder blocks of 36 (11B and 6B) on album page
	20

	368
	Germany
	1936 Olympics mini sheet pair MUH. SG MS613a, cat.£350
	100

	369
	Russia
	1980 Olympics 'Around the Golden Ring' set of 20 muh vertical 1r+50k stamps, cat.£5.75 each
	20

	370
	Cyprus
	1955 pictorials complete to £1, plus extra shade of 15m, all mlh. Cat.£145 (16)
	25

	371
	Literature
	2014/15 Hungary specialized catalogue in Hungarian, hardbound. 640pp. New, preface in English
	20

	372
	Liechtenstein 
	1936 Stamp Exhibition minisheet fine used with Exhibition cds. MS153, cat.£80
	20

	373
	Liechtenstein 
	1938 Exhibition sheetlet of 4 x Rheinberger (musician) cto. SG MS 173, cat.£39
	10

	374
	Anguilla
	1985 Birds to $10 muh with tabs, missing 25c, 65c, $1.35 and $5. Fine except selvedge mark on 50c (15)
	10

	375
	Hungary
	1961 Exhibition set of sheetlets of 4 muh, gold background (4) and silver background (4)
	10

	376
	Germany
	1928/31 Zeppelin set of 3 with cds, the 4RM with short perf at top, otherwise fine. SG 443/5, cat.£170
	20

	377
	Germany
	1945 'Victims of Fascism' Mecklenburg Vorpommern Russian Zone set (3) muh, 2 with selvedge. Cat.£110
	35

	378
	Australia
	MacArthur set includes dark hills
	40

	379
	New Zealand
	Admiral 2/- Jones paper MLH
	15

	380
	Papua
	Lakatois opt small Papua SG44 w/c MLH
	15

	381
	Australia
	GVI 3d blue SG 168 thick paper centred right MUH
	25

	382
	New Zealand
	GV Admirals 2/-, 3/- Cowan paper Retail $300 MLH good buying at
	100

	383
	Australia
	Roo 1d die lia – breaking lower left value circle right pane 4 (k) Retail $125 FU
	10

	384
	New Zealand
	1960 -1990 mounted in album virtually complete (no Ross Dependency) MUH
	60

	385
	Australia
	On card Arms set, 1934 ANZAC pair FU
	15

	386
	Great Britain
	1d red SG 8a 8 bar 75 with 3 margins
	5

	387
	Accessory
	Medium size guillotine
	8

	388
	Australia
	Pre dec coil pairs QEII 2d brown,3d green, 5d blue MUH/MLH
	5

	389
	Australia
	Bag of stamps on paper
	5

	390
	Australia
	Globe Southern Cross album includes mint & used set booklet panes, sets that could be made up
	30

	391
	New Foundland
	1937 set (11) w/c retail £60 MLH
	30

	392
	Hong Kong
	Silver Jubilee set FU
	9

	393
	SWA
	1937 bi-lingual set in pairs MLH
	5

	394
	South Africa
	1937 bi-lingual set in pairs MLH
	5

	395
	Australia
	Pre dec blocks of 4 on 3 Hagners MLH/MUH
	8

	396
	Australia
	Pre dec in pairs on card air mail, Qantas, Cobb & Co etc MUH/MLH
	7

	397
	Australia
	GV 1d red die II, perf OS
	5

	398
	Western Australia
	On card 5d, 6d, 1/- SG 99, 100, 102 (black mark on SG 102) mint
	5

	399
	Western Australia
	1/- brown pale brown 4 margins 15 bar 8 retail £325
	50

	400
	Papua New Guinea
	10/- map, £1 fisherman MUH
	30

	401
	Australia
	Covers Wapex ‘72 x 6 dated each day
	10

	402
	Tasmania
	Postmarks on card Bream Creek, Strahan, Williamsford etc (7)
	6

	403
	Great Britain
	QEII pre dec set to 1/6 MUH
	7

	404
	Western Australia
	Postmark “State Mill via Manjimup” on GV 2d red
	5

	405
	Western Australia
	Swan 3d opt ONE PENNY in green on block of 4 MUH/MLH
	25

	406
	Australia
	1934 1/- ANZAC w/c MUH
	30

	407
	Christmas Island
	Collection 180 mint stamps & 4 mini sheets in small album. Cheap at low reserve
	20

	408
	Postcard album
	30 pages enough compartments to house 240 picture postcards as new
	20

	409
	Postcard album
	As above to house 140 cards. V.G. condition
	10

	410
	Southpex
	Souvenir stamp folders:- 1987, 1988, 1992, 1993, 1996 as new
	10

	411
	Australia
	Stamp booklets SG 31 & 32 as new & 37 with some light toning on cover. Total cat val £94
	15

	412
	Box
	Mini box of goodies, take a look contents should reward handsomely
	10

	413
	Australia
	1/2d green 1st wmk roo perf small OS MUH ASCS 1bd cat val $75
	15

	414
	Australia
	1d red 1st wmk roo die 11A perf small OS MUH ASCS 4ba cat val  $175 MUH
	35

	415
	Australia
	2d grey roo 1st wmk mint pair perf small OS centred low ACSC 5bc cat val $400
	60

	416
	Australia
	3d olive die 1 1st wmk perf OS MH  ACSC 12bc cat val $550
	80

	417
	Australia
	2d grey 1st wmk roo perf large OS MLH ACSC 5bb cat val $120
	20

	418
	Australia
	3d olive roo 1st wmk perf large OS MH die 1 ACSC 12ba cat val $550
	80

	419
	Australia
	4d orange roo 1st wmk perf large OS MLH ACSC 15ba cat val $750
	100

	420
	Australia
	5d chestnut roo 1st wmk perf large OS MLH ACSC 16ba cat val $550
	100

	421
	Australia
	6d blue roo 1st wmk perf large OS MVLH ACSC 17bb cat val $425
	80

	422
	Australia
	9d violet roo 1st wmk perf large OS MLH ACSC 24ba cat val $550. very attractive example
	110

	423
	Australia
	5/- grey & yellow roo 1st wmk perf large OS FU with light parcel cancel. One short perf top right ACSC 42ba cat val $1,000. very scarce postally used
	120

	424
	Australia
	5/- grey & yellow roo 3rd wmk showing roo misplaced (but not enough to be variety ca) ACSC 44 MLH with surface scuff cat val $450
	75

	425
	St Helena
	1937 coronation set on registered cover addressed to Philatelic Department Selfridge & Co London.  VG condition
	10

	426
	Mauritius
	1953 QEII pictorial set of 15 displayed in Post Office presentation booklet.  SG 293/306 cat val £65
	15

	427
	Western Australia
	9 Jan 1949 Commonwealth Savings Bank registered envelope with provisional AFG label to Pertg VG condition
	10

	428
	WA postcard
	“Mill Pond South Perth WA from Kings Park”. (Austral stores) from Bellview to Victoria. 23 Feb 1920. Excellent condition
	20

	429
	WA postcard
	“Descent of Mount Eliza, Perth WA”. B&W (ES Wigg & Son) 29 Nov 1907 from Perth to London.  Message on front.  VG condition
	15

	430
	WA postcard
	“Perth from Terraces National Park”. B&W with blue sky. From York 15 Dec 06 to Victoria. VG condition
	15

	431
	WA postcard
	Swan Brewery. Perth in distance (scarce Robinson card) from Boulder to Victoria  9 Jun 1903. Some surface scuffing. Early card
	20

	432
	WA postcard
	Barrack Street Perth (Austral stores) B&W from Perth to Victoria with KGV penny red tied by machine cancel 15 Sep 1916 VG condition
	10

	433
	WA postcard
	Hat Street Perth (Austral stores) B&W to Rosehill Victoria 1d red swan tied by 11 Jun 1906 ship room cancel.  Fine condition
	10

	434
	WA postcard
	Big fire in Hay Street Perth 24/4/07 (published by Geo Kidson, Austral chambers Barrack Street) B&W & red. Fine unused. Very scarce card
	25

	435
	WA postcards
	4 coloured picture postcards showing different London Court scenes from the 1960’s. VFU. Not often seen
	15

	436
	WA postcards
	3  coloured picture postcards of Perth street scenes c1960. 2 unused, 1 with message on back.  All very fine
	10

	437
	WA postcards
	10 unused coloured picture postcards 1960’s -1990’s inc Swanpex 94 “Prisoners on Rottnest Island Perth Western Australia” with Rottnest Island postmark. Also Australian aborigines col “folddown”. All VG  to VF condition
	10

	438
	WORLD
	Diverse Carton Lot - Albums, loose, on paper etc. Mint & Used
	30

	439
	AUSTRALIA
	Kangaroos to 2/- : Used on Hagners in Binder - roughly sorted by value (1400+)
	30

	440
	AUST ANTARCTIC
	1980 50th Anniversary First Flight set of 4 Base Post Office First Day Covers
	5

	441
	AUST ANTARCTIC
	1980 Ships Series I set of 4 Base Post Office First Day Covers
	5

	442
	AUST ANTARCTIC
	1980 Ships Series II set of 4 Base Post Office First Day Covers
	10

	443
	AUST ANTARCTIC
	1982 Ships Series III set of 4 Base Post Office First Day Covers
	10

	444
	AUSTRALIA
	50 small type official APO FDC’s 1970’s/80’s
	5

	445
	AUSTRALIA
	2000 Sydney Olympics sheetlet of 17 Gold Medallists ex APO Annual Year Book MUH
	15

	446
	AUSTRALIA
	2004 Athens Olympics sheetlet of 17 Gold Medallists ex APO Annual Year Book MUH
	15

	447
	AUSTRALIA
	2006 Queen's 80th Birthday sheetlet ex APO Annual Year Book MUH
	10

	448
	AUSTRALIA
	2007 Botanic Gardens sheetlet ex APO Annual Year Book MUH
	10

	449
	AUSTRALIA
	2008 Beijing Olympics sheetlet of 17 Gold Medallists ex APO Annual Year Book MUH
	10

	450
	AUSTRALIA
	2009 Norfolk Island Green Parrot sheetlet ex APO Annual Year Book MUH
	10

	451
	AUSTRALIA
	2013 Black Caviar - 25 Wins Post Office Folder with 25 x 60c Stamps & Tabs etc
	20

	452
	AUSTRALIA
	2009 Australian Film Institute Legends of the Screen - A Celebration PO Folder
	10

	453
	AUSTRALIA
	1994 International Year of the Family Philatelic Numismatic Cover (PNC)
	8

	454
	AUSTRALIA
	1995 Australia Remembers PNC
	5

	455
	AUSTRALIA
	1997 Sir Donald Bradman PNC
	10

	456
	AUSTRALIA
	2009 Australia Post 200 Years PNC
	10

	457
	AUSTRALIA
	2009 Stargazing PNC
	10

	458
	AUSTRALIA
	2010 Centenary of Girl Guides PNC
	10

	459
	AUSTRALIA
	Kangaroos - Private Perfins x 15 different Used
	15

	460
	AUSTRALIA
	KGV - Private Perfins x 20 different Used
	20

	461
	GREAT BRITAIN
	2009 40th Anniversary Moon Landing set of 12 Benham Silk Covers
	12

	462
	AUSTRALIA
	2008 Centenary of Rugby Stamp & Coin Booklet
	12

	463
	AUSTRALIA
	2016 In Comes the Dollars Decimal Currency Book with 20 x $1 stamps
	20

	464
	AUSTRALIA
	2017 Rare Beauties Extraordinary Gemstones Book with 10 x $1 & 10 x $2 stamps
	30

	465
	AUSTRALIA
	2018 Great Barrier Reef - Reef Safari Book with 16 x $1 & 2 x $2 stamps
	20

	466
	AUSTRALIA
	2018 Silo Art Book with 20 x $1 stamps
	20

	467
	AUSTRALIA
	2018 The Art of Vintage Motorcycles Book with 20 x $1 stamps
	20

	468
	NEW ZEALAND
	1930 Anti-Tuberculosis Fund. Inscribed "Help Promote Health" Fine Used. SG 545
	25

	469
	NEW ZEALAND
	1933 Health. Mint hinged. SG 553
	12

	470
	NEW ZEALAND
	1934 Health. Fine Used. SG 555
	10

	471
	NEW ZEALAND
	1940 Centenary of Proclamation SG 613/25 MH
	25

	472
	NEW ZEALAND
	1962 Health Stamps Miniature Sheets (2) SG ms813b Mint Unhinged
	20

	473
	NEW ZEALAND
	1982 Native Birds SG 1288/97
	12

	474
	ACCESSORY
	Schaubek second hand 64 black page stockbook. Good condition
	20

	475
	NAURU
	Near complete (ex early high values) mostly mint collection 1916-87 in 16 black page stock book
	130

	476
	SOUTH WEST AFRICA
	1938 Voortrekker Commemoration bi-lingual pairs. SG 109/110 Mint Lightly Hinged
	20

	477
	SOUTH WEST AFRICA
	1962-66 Definitives. No Watermark. SG 186/91. Mint Hinged
	10

	478
	HONG KONG
	1966 Churchill Commemoration SG 218/21 Mint Unhinged
	25

	479
	BR ANTARCTIC TERRITORY
	1966 Churchill Commemoration. Mint unhinged. SG 16/19
	20

	480
	PAPUA
	1938 50th Anniversary of Declaration of British Possession. Mint lightly hinged. SG 158/62
	25

	481
	PAPUA
	1939 Air. Mint lightly hinged. SG 163/8
	35

	482
	CANADA
	1904 King Edward VII 5c  Indigo/Bluish  SG 178. Mint No Gum C/V £90
	20

	483
	CANADA
	1916 1Tc on 2c rose-red (Die 1) KGV. Imperfx8. MH with small thin. CV £70 SG 234
	15

	484
	CANADA
	1946-47 Peace re-conversion definitives set of 7 SG 401/7.  Mint very lightly hinged/hinged
	20

	485
	NIGERIA
	1948 Royal Silver Wedding. Mint lightly hinged. SG 62/3
	15

	486
	GOLD COAST
	1948 Royal Silver Wedding. Mint lightly hinged. SG 147/8
	25

	487
	CAYMAN ISLANDS
	1962-64 QEII definitives. The 3 high values 5/-, 10/- & £1 all fine used. SG 177 to 179
	30

	488
	BARBADOS
	1949 75th Anniversary of UPU. Fine used. SG 267/70
	10

	489
	PITCAIRN ISLANDS
	1949 Royal Silver Wedding. Mint unhinged. SG 11/2
	25

	490
	SINGAPORE
	1971 Art series SG 165/70 Used
	20

	491
	FIJI
	1971 Birds and Flowers SG 435/50 Mint hinged
	10

	492
	NETHERLANDS NEW GUINEA
	1953 Netherlands Flood Relief Fund SG 22/4 Mint Lightly Hinged
	35

	493
	K.U.T.
	1935 10/- KGV South African Crowned Cranes SG 122 Mint Hinged
	50

	494
	GREAT BRITAIN
	1858-76 2d blue QV (thin lines) SG 47 Plate 13 Used C/V £30
	15

	495
	GREAT BRITAIN
	1858-76 2d blue QV (thin lines) SG 47 Plate 15 Used C/V £38
	15

	496
	GREAT BRITAIN
	1862 4d pale red QV (Hair Lines) SG 82. Used C/V £150
	60

	497
	GREAT BRITAIN
	1955 10/- Edinburgh Castle wmk St Edward's Crown SG 538. Used C/V £14
	10

	498
	GREAT BRITAIN
	1955 £1 Windsor Castle wmk St Edward's Crown. SG 539. Used C/V £35
	25

	499
	AUSTRALIA
	Shoebox of Decimal FDC's with some duplication 600+ (that’s .10c each)
	60

	500
	ACCESSORY
	Australia Post binder with 30 pages similar to hagner pages. Good condition
	20

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	END of SALE – THANK YOU
	

	
	
	
	


